12/02/25 03:56:38

Complete Liquidation of The Mad Platter Restaurant in Nashville, TN

Lot

0100
0101
0102

0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111

0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206

0207

0300
0301
0302
0303
0305
0309
0310
0311
0315
0316

Auction Opens. Mon, Jan 2 5:00pm CT

Title

Genera Slicing SM-12A Powered Slicer
Omas UL 12 Powered Slicer

Stainless Counter Rack on Casters with Can

Opener

2 Drawer Convection Oven
HA-1750 Rack Warmer on Casters
Eagle 13060B Stainless Counter
Aluminum Tray Rack on Casters

MagicChef BMO 978 (680-1) Toaster Oven

Univex 7512 Slicer
Stainless Wall Mount Shelves
Aluminum Speed Rack on Casters

Traulsen & Co. AHT 2-32WUT Stainless
Commercial Double Door Refrigerator

Stainless 2 Bin Dish Sink

Bucket Hand Sink

Stainless Countertop Cabinet Refrigerator
KitchenAid Tabletop Mixer

Stainless Prep Counter

Hobart Heavy Duty Mixer

Sunbeam SM0701A7E 120V Household
Microwave Ovem

Stainless Counter and Shelf with Garbage
Counter

Solid Wood Adjustable Pub Table
Spirit Inspire ZE20 Exercise Machine
Faux Centerpiece

12 Stemmed Glasses

Crate of Assorted Dish and Flatware
New Y ears 2000 and Glass Plates
Crate of 8" Glass Plates

Crate of 9" Ceramic Plates

Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates

Crate of 7.5" Ringed Ceramic Plates

Lot

0317
0318
0319
0320
0321
0322
0323
0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330

0331
0332
0333
0335
0336
0337
0338
0340
0341
0342
0343
0344
0345
0346
0347
0348
0349
0350

Auction Closes; Fri, Jan 6 10:00am CT

Title

Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates

Crate of 8" Ringed Ceramic Plates
Crate of 7" Glass Plates

Crate of 7.5" Ringed Ceramic Plates
Crate of 8" Glass Plates

Crate of Assorted Ceramic Plates
Chak Board

8 Wire Frame Baskets

Cork Board

Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates

2 Table Top Buffet Stands

2 Chamber Blue Cambro Insulated Rack Carrier
Aluminum Speed Rack on Casters

Cres-Cor Crown-X Rack-N-Roll Speed Rack on
Casters

Lakewood HV-18-WR Window Fan

Patton Industrial Heavy Duty Air Circulator
Assorted Promational Signage

Rabot Coupe Model R2

Rabot Coupe Model R2 with Bowl

Wire Rack Shelf

2 Space Heaters

Composite Wood Bookshelf

2 Kirkland Chafing Dishes

2 Chaffing Dishes

RR45SPM Espresso Grinder

RR45SPM Espresso Grinder

Plastic Dough Buckets

Idea Soup'r Chef Warmer

Victoria Beale by Sango Glass Dish in Box
Wire Rack Shelf

Round Composite Table

Assorted Office Supplies and Desk Accessories


mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink

Lot
0400

0500
0501

0502

0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508

0509
0510
0511
0512
0513
0515
0516
0517
0520
0532
0600
0602

0603
0604
0605
0606
0607
0610
0611
0612
0613
0614
0615
0616
0617
0618
0619
0620
0621

Title Lot
Assorted Insulated Liquid Dispensers, Jugsand 0622
Storage 0623

8 Foot Hood, Makeup Air Outflow and Ansel 506
System

American Range Combination Burner Oven and 0627
Griddle 0628
American Range Table Top Girill 0629
Superior Products Refrigerated Prep Conter 0630
True Refrigerated Prep Counter 0633

Sears 253 18502 Free Standing Chest Freezer
Sysco Hold N Serve Warmer

General Slicing Stainless Heavy Tray Rack on 535
Casters

0634

Stainless Counter 0636
: 0637
Stainless Wall Mount Shelves
True TPP-60 Refrigerated Prep Counter 0638
MFAD MCL-G-4 Interceptor Inlet Grease Trap ng3g
Stainless Dish Sink 0640
Assorted Pans
Assorted Pots 0641
3 Stainless Mounted Pot Rack Shelves 0642
Mars 36C-O Air Door
Sunbeam SBM 6500W Microwave Oven 0643
Wood Countertop with Cabinet Storage 0644
Beverage-Air SP60-16 Commercial 0645
Refrigerator
True Sliding Door Cooler 0646
Ten Wood Frame Mirrors 0648
Solid Wood Drawers 0649
Wood Laminate Counter 0650
2 Dish Shelves 0651
3 Tables 0653
Solid Wood Extendable Pub Table 0654
Solid Wood Extendable Pub Table 0655
Solid Wood Pub Table
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table 8223
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table 0658
Sold Wood Extending Pub Table
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table 0659
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table 0660
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table
Solid Wood Extending Pub Table 0661

12/02/25 03:56:38

Title

Wood Bar Table on Metal Base

Solid Wood Side Table

Solid Wood Table

12 Solid Wood Flat Top Cushioned Chairs
24 Solid Wood Round Back Cherry Chairs
9 Solid Wood Chairs

3 Square Metal Base Tables

5 Solid Wood Cushioned Chairs

Micros System with 2 Printers 1 Keyboard 1
Cashdrawer

4 Plastic Buckets with Rope Handles 1 Y ellow
Trashcan

8 Beer Keg Taps
Approximately 25 Mixed Table Cloths

Table Check Presenters, Wine Lists Holders,
American Express Trays

2 Floor Register Covers
Earth Choice 16 Oz Plastic Drink Cups

Approximately 36 Salt and Pepper Shakers and
Approximately 10 caddies

Approximately 13 Glass Handled Mugs

Approximately 25 White Cups and 40
Ramekins

Two 20" Box Fans
32" ProStandard Drum Fan

Candle Houses, 7 Ashtrays and Approximately
10 Candle Holders

Large Propane Camp Stove

3 Shallow Pans Approximately 13 bowls
3 Shelf Rolling Cart

2 20 Gallon Propane tanks

24" Windtunnel Fan

Approximately 12 silver colored Baskets
3 Boxes of Sysco Flute Glasses Embassy

Lot of Dishes and Various Candle Holders and
Restaurant Dining Room items

Red Vintage Children's Wooden High Chair
Toastmaster Bread Warmer

Lot of Various Bartending Tools, Jiggers and
Mixer Bottle Tops

Lot of Glasses Approximately 50 with various
Silverware and Sorters

NEC UX5000 CY GNFIRE Telephone Hub
IP3NA - 3KSU -B1

Sony Multi Channel AV Reciever STR-DH520


mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink

Lot

0662
0663

0664
0665
0666
0667

0668

0901

0902
0903

0904
0907
0908
0909

3330
4441

4442

4446
6661
6662
6663

6666

6667

6668
6669
6670
6671
6681
8881
8882
8883
8884

Title

Approximately 7 Champagne Wine Buckets

Open Box Earthchoice Clear Flat Lids with
Straw Holes

Approximately 38 Large Baking Sheet Pans
3 Shelf 2 Handled Rolling Kitchen Cart
Approximately 12 Mixed Carafes

Silverplate Serving ware 2 Silver Ladles 2
Large bowls Approximately 16 Silver Cups

Small Toolbox, 2 Fluorescent Bulb, various
tools and a box of Christmas Lights

Canon MG6620 Pixma Scanner Photo Printer
and Brother HL-2240 L aser Printer

Office Furniture Suite

WNDR4500v2 Netgear N900O Wireless Dua
Band Gigabit Router

Composite Wood L Desk
Antique Solid Wood Desk
7 Folding Chairs

Sharp ER-A320 Electronic Cash Register with
Ribbons and Paper

D-Link DWL-120 USB Wireless Adapter

Bulk Boxes of Paper Goods, Plasticware and
Custodial Supplies

Bulk Paper Goods and Plasticware
Bulk Pans, Serveware, and Wood Tray Stands

7 Table Top Buffet Servers 3 Centerpiece Trays
and Assorted Dishware

Assorted Coffee, Tea and Water Dispensers
Vector System Wall Mount Space Heater
Rolling Metal Cashbox Filing Cabinet

6 Foot Office Bookcase

Approximately 8 Milkcrates of Various Plates
Dishes and/or glaassware

Bunn 2 Eye Coffee Warmer, Toaster and
Electric Skillet

2 Gas Camp Stoves with Cases Sterno
CandleLamp

Presto ProFry Digital Deep Fryer

General Mixer and 2 Bowls with Attachments
6 foot green Wire Rack Shelf

2 Wooden High Chairs 1 Booster Seat

Patton High Velocity Fan

Patio Furniture Set with Parasol

Patio 2 Seat Table Set

Patio 2 Seat Table Set

Patio Table and 4 Chairs

Lot

8885
8888888888
8889
8890
9998

9999

3/4

12/02/25 03:56:38

Title

Patio Furniture Set with Parasol
Beverage Air Refrigerated Prep Counter
Metal Mesh Patio Set

Outdoor Pit Grill on Casters

Three Chamber Outside Walk In Cooler,
Refrigerator and Freezer

1999 E150 Ford Econoline Van


mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink

12/02/25 03:56:38

Payment: Payment in full is due at the conclusion of the auction.
McL emore Auction Company, LLC accepts the following forms of payment:

Cash

Certified checks

Cashier's checks

Wire Transfers (A $15 service fee will apply to al payments below $5,000 made via wire transfer. For
wire transfer instructions, please email >@mclemoreauction.com>info @mclemoreauction.com)
Credit Cards (MasterCard, Visa, American Express and Discover)

M erchandise becomes the full responsibility of the bidder at time of payment and the bidder assumes all
risk of loss and damage to property at that time. MclL emore Auction Company, L L C reserves the right to
resell any property not paid for in full by the conclusion of the stated pickup period. In any such event,
the bidder will still be responsible for payment for the original purchase and the costs of collection of this
payment and/or damages resulting from the resale of the property.

A $0.00 credit card authorization will be processed when submitting your first bid at this auction. The
$0.00 is simply a pending hold on your card and is held by the credit card company for varying lengths
but typically 24-72 hours. This $0.00 authorization is not actually charged to your card and if you are the
winning bidder that payment will be a completely separate transaction. If you do not win any bids there
will be no charges against your account.

Removal: Saturday, January 7, 2017, 10:30 AM - 4:30 PM or as noted in SPECIAL PICKUP
INSTRUCTIONS in the |ot description.

Special Pickup Instructions: This auction contains some items with SPECIAL PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS
in the lot description. Purchasers are responsible for facilitating pick up for items as outlined in lot
descriptions, no exceptions.

Removal Assistance: All items in this auction may be picked up once MclL emore Auction Company, LLC
has received and acknowledged payment in full. Bidders are responsible for rigging, loading, and moving
all items purchased without assistance from McL emore Auction Company, LL C. Any items not removed
by the pickup deadline will be considered abandoned property. McL emore Auction Company, LLC
reserves the right to resell the items and retain all sales proceeds as payment for accumulated, unpaid
storage and handling.

If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK HERE to fill out the
authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Shipping: Shipping for this auction will not be provided by McL emore Auction Company, LLC.

McL emore Auction Company, LLC will gladly facilitate shipping with third party moving/shipping

companies.
Buyer's Premium: Thereis a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

470 Woodycrest Ave, Nashville, TN 37210 -- Phone (615) 517-7675
mclemor eauction.com



mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/authorize/auction/2
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink
mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com</c:alink
mailto:info</c:alink

