

## Complete Liquidation of The Mad Platter Restaurant in Nashville, TN

**Auction Opens:** Mon, Jan 2 5:00pm CT

**Auction Closes:** Fri, Jan 6 10:00am CT

<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>
0100	General Slicing SM-12A Powered Slicer	0317	Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates
0101	Omas UL12 Powered Slicer	0318	Crate of 8" Ringed Ceramic Plates
0102	Stainless Counter Rack on Casters with Can Opener	0319	Crate of 7" Glass Plates
0103	2 Drawer Convection Oven	0320	Crate of 7.5" Ringed Ceramic Plates
0104	HA-1750 Rack Warmer on Casters	0321	Crate of 8" Glass Plates
0105	Eagle 13060B Stainless Counter	0322	Crate of Assorted Ceramic Plates
0106	Aluminum Tray Rack on Casters	0323	Chalk Board
0107	MagicChef BMO 978 (680-1) Toaster Oven	0324	8 Wire Frame Baskets
0108	Univex 7512 Slicer	0325	Cork Board
0109	Stainless Wall Mount Shelves	0326	Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates
0110	Aluminum Speed Rack on Casters	0327	2 Table Top Buffet Stands
0111	Traulsen & Co. AHT 2-32WUT Stainless Commercial Double Door Refrigerator	0328	2 Chamber Blue Cambro Insulated Rack Carrier
0200	Stainless 2 Bin Dish Sink	0329	Aluminum Speed Rack on Casters
0201	Bucket Hand Sink	0330	Cres-Cor Crown-X Rack-N-Roll Speed Rack on Casters
0202	Stainless Countertop Cabinet Refrigerator	0331	Lakewood HV-18-WR Window Fan
0203	KitchenAid Tabletop Mixer	0332	Patton Industrial Heavy Duty Air Circulator
0204	Stainless Prep Counter	0333	Assorted Promotional Signage
0205	Hobart Heavy Duty Mixer	0335	Robot Coupe Model R2
0206	Sunbeam SM0701A7E 120V Household Microwave Oven	0336	Robot Coupe Model R2 with Bowl
0207	Stainless Counter and Shelf with Garbage Counter	0337	Wire Rack Shelf
0300	Solid Wood Adjustable Pub Table	0338	2 Space Heaters
0301	Spirit Inspire ZE20 Exercise Machine	0340	Composite Wood Bookshelf
0302	Faux Centerpiece	0341	2 Kirkland Chaffing Dishes
0303	12 Stemmed Glasses	0342	2 Chaffing Dishes
0305	Crate of Assorted Dish and Flatware	0343	RR45SPM Espresso Grinder
0309	New Years 2000 and Glass Plates	0344	RR45SPM Espresso Grinder
0310	Crate of 8" Glass Plates	0345	Plastic Dough Buckets
0311	Crate of 9" Ceramic Plates	0346	Idea Soup'r Chef Warmer
0315	Crate of 8" Ceramic Plates	0347	Victoria Beale by Sango Glass Dish in Box
0316	Crate of 7.5" Ringed Ceramic Plates	0348	Wire Rack Shelf
		0349	Round Composite Table
		0350	Assorted Office Supplies and Desk Accessories

<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>
0400	Assorted Insulated Liquid Dispensers, Jugs and Storage	0622	Wood Bar Table on Metal Base
0500	Stainless Hand Sink	0623	Solid Wood Side Table
0501	8 Foot Hood, Makeup Air Outflow and Ansel System	0624	Solid Wood Table
0502	American Range Combination Burner Oven and Griddle	0626	12 Solid Wood Flat Top Cushioned Chairs
0503	American Range Table Top Grill	0627	24 Solid Wood Round Back Cherry Chairs
0504	Superior Products Refrigerated Prep Counter	0628	9 Solid Wood Chairs
0505	True Refrigerated Prep Counter	0629	3 Square Metal Base Tables
0506	Sears 253 18502 Free Standing Chest Freezer	0630	5 Solid Wood Cushioned Chairs
0507	Sysco Hold N Serve Warmer	0633	Micros System with 2 Printers 1 Keyboard 1 Cashdrawer
0508	General Slicing Stainless Heavy Tray Rack on Casters	0634	4 Plastic Buckets with Rope Handles 1 Yellow Trashcan
0509	Stainless Counter	0635	8 Beer Keg Taps
0510	Stainless Wall Mount Shelves	0636	Approximately 25 Mixed Table Cloths
0511	True TPP-60 Refrigerated Prep Counter	0637	Table Check Presenters, Wine Lists Holders, American Express Trays
0512	MFAD MCL-G-4 Interceptor Inlet Grease Trap	0638	2 Floor Register Covers
0513	Stainless Dish Sink	0639	Earth Choice 16 Oz Plastic Drink Cups
0515	Assorted Pans	0640	Approximately 36 Salt and Pepper Shakers and Approximately 10 caddies
0516	Assorted Pots	0641	Approximately 13 Glass Handled Mugs
0517	3 Stainless Mounted Pot Rack Shelves	0642	Approximately 25 White Cups and 40 Ramekins
0520	Mars 36C-O Air Door	0643	Two 20" Box Fans
0532	Sunbeam SBM6500W Microwave Oven	0644	32" ProStandard Drum Fan
0600	Wood Countertop with Cabinet Storage	0645	Candle Houses, 7 Ashtrays and Approximately 10 Candle Holders
0602	Beverage-Air SP60-16 Commercial Refrigerator	0646	Large Propane Camp Stove
0603	True Sliding Door Cooler	0648	3 Shallow Pans Approximately 13 bowls
0604	Ten Wood Frame Mirrors	0649	3 Shelf Rolling Cart
0605	Solid Wood Drawers	0650	2 20 Gallon Propane tanks
0606	Wood Laminate Counter	0651	24" Windtunnel Fan
0607	2 Dish Shelves	0653	Approximately 12 silver colored Baskets
0610	3 Tables	0654	3 Boxes of Sysco Flute Glasses Embassy
0611	Solid Wood Extendable Pub Table	0655	Lot of Dishes and Various Candle Holders and Restaurant Dining Room items
0612	Solid Wood Extendable Pub Table	0656	Red Vintage Children's Wooden High Chair
0613	Solid Wood Pub Table	0657	Toastmaster Bread Warmer
0614	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table	0658	Lot of Various Bartending Tools, Jiggers and Mixer Bottle Tops
0615	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table	0659	Lot of Glasses Approximately 50 with various Silverware and Sorters
0616	Sold Wood Extending Pub Table	0660	NEC UX5000 CYGNFIRE Telephone Hub IP3NA - 3KSU -B1
0617	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table	0661	Sony Multi Channel AV Reciever STR-DH520
0618	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table		
0619	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table		
0620	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table		
0621	Solid Wood Extending Pub Table		

<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Title</b>
0662	Approximately 7 Champagne Wine Buckets	8885	Patio Furniture Set with Parasol
0663	Open Box Earthchoice Clear Flat Lids with Straw Holes	8888888888	Beverage Air Refrigerated Prep Counter
0664	Approximately 38 Large Baking Sheet Pans	8889	Metal Mesh Patio Set
0665	3 Shelf 2 Handled Rolling Kitchen Cart	8890	Outdoor Pit Grill on Casters
0666	Approximately 12 Mixed Carafes	9998	Three Chamber Outside Walk In Cooler, Refrigerator and Freezer
0667	Silverplate Serving ware 2 Silver Ladles 2 Large bowls Approximately 16 Silver Cups	9999	1999 E150 Ford Econoline Van
0668	Small Toolbox, 2 Fluorescent Bulb, various tools and a box of Christmas Lights		
0901	Canon MG6620 Pixma Scanner Photo Printer and Brother HL-2240 Laser Printer		
0902	Office Furniture Suite		
0903	WNDR4500v2 Netgear N900 Wireless Dual Band Gigabit Router		
0904	Composite Wood L Desk		
0907	Antique Solid Wood Desk		
0908	7 Folding Chairs		
0909	Sharp ER-A320 Electronic Cash Register with Ribbons and Paper		
3330	D-Link DWL-120 USB Wireless Adapter		
4441	Bulk Boxes of Paper Goods, Plasticware and Custodial Supplies		
4442	Bulk Paper Goods and Plasticware		
4443	Bulk Pans, Serveware, and Wood Tray Stands		
4444	7 Table Top Buffet Servers 3 Centerpiece Trays and Assorted Dishware		
4445	Assorted Coffee, Tea and Water Dispensers		
4446	Vector System Wall Mount Space Heater		
6661	Rolling Metal Cashbox Filing Cabinet		
6662	6 Foot Office Bookcase		
6663	Approximately 8 Milkcrates of Various Plates Dishes and/or glaassware		
6666	Bunn 2 Eye Coffee Warmer, Toaster and Electric Skillet		
6667	2 Gas Camp Stoves with Cases Sterno CandleLamp		
6668	Presto ProFry Digital Deep Fryer		
6669	General Mixer and 2 Bowls with Attachments		
6670	6 foot green Wire Rack Shelf		
6671	2 Wooden High Chairs 1 Booster Seat		
6681	Patton High Velocity Fan		
8881	Patio Furniture Set with Parasol		
8882	Patio 2 Seat Table Set		
8883	Patio 2 Seat Table Set		
8884	Patio Table and 4 Chairs		

Payment: Payment in full is due at the conclusion of the auction.  
McLemore Auction Company, LLC accepts the following forms of payment:

Cash  
Certified checks  
Cashier's checks  
Wire Transfers (A \$15 service fee will apply to all payments below \$5,000 made via wire transfer. For wire transfer instructions, please email [>@mclemoreauction.com](mailto:info@mclemoreauction.com))  
[Credit Cards \(MasterCard, Visa, American Express and Discover\)](#)

Merchandise becomes the full responsibility of the bidder at time of payment and the bidder assumes all risk of loss and damage to property at that time. McLemore Auction Company, LLC reserves the right to resell any property not paid for in full by the conclusion of the stated pickup period. In any such event, the bidder will still be responsible for payment for the original purchase and the costs of collection of this payment and/or damages resulting from the resale of the property.

A \$0.00 credit card authorization will be processed when submitting your first bid at this auction. The \$0.00 is simply a pending hold on your card and is held by the credit card company for varying lengths but typically 24-72 hours. This \$0.00 authorization is not actually charged to your card and if you are the winning bidder that payment will be a completely separate transaction. If you do not win any bids there will be no charges against your account.

Removal: Saturday, January 7, 2017, 10:30 AM - 4:30 PM or as noted in SPECIAL PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS in the lot description.

Special Pickup Instructions: This auction contains some items with SPECIAL PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS in the lot description. Purchasers are responsible for facilitating pick up for items as outlined in lot descriptions, no exceptions.

Removal Assistance: All items in this auction may be picked up once McLemore Auction Company, LLC has received and acknowledged payment in full. Bidders are responsible for rigging, loading, and moving all items purchased without assistance from McLemore Auction Company, LLC. Any items not removed by the pickup deadline will be considered abandoned property. McLemore Auction Company, LLC reserves the right to resell the items and retain all sales proceeds as payment for accumulated, unpaid storage and handling.

If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please [CLICK HERE](#) to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Shipping: Shipping for this auction will not be provided by McLemore Auction Company, LLC. McLemore Auction Company, LLC will gladly facilitate shipping with third party moving/shipping companies.

**Buyer's Premium:** There is a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

470 Woodycrest Ave, Nashville, TN 37210 -- Phone (615) 517-7675  
**[mclemoreauction.com](http://mclemoreauction.com)**